callsign
SWA5046
JBU892
SWA2862
FFT1394
SWA5371
DAL2607
NKS315
UAL1582
SWA2912
SWA3104
SCX368
DAL1654
DAL1566
NKS642
SWA4921
AAL1875
AAL2046
NKS813
SWA5386
SKW3740
NKS1720
DAL794
DAL1959
DAL2143
UAL2191
SWA4454
SWA5562
SWA2848
AAL2584
FFT1329
DAL2091
JBU2992
GTI3186

ac_type
B737
A320
B738
A321
B737
B739
A320
B739
B38M
B738
B738
B712
A320
A320
B738
A320
A320
A319
B737
CRJ9
A320
B712
A321
A319
B738
B737
B737
B738
B738
A320
A321
A320
B763

registratior dep_af

N931WN
N646JB
N8315C
N709FR
N7750A
N820DN
N623NK
N62883
N8705Q
N8637A
N827SY
N607AT
N356NW
N615NK
N85247
N10SUW
N125UW
N510NK
N7851A
N822SK
N655NK
N894AT
N345DN
N315NB
N12225
N778SW
N9O7WN
N8630B
N844NN
N304FR
N355DN
N594JB
N1229A

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KBNA
KBOS
KBWI
KCLE
KHOU
KATL
KIAH
KEWR
KDEN
KISP
KMSP
KJFK
KBOS
KDTW
KLAX
KPHL
KCLT
KDFW
KBWI
KRDU
KAVL
KCVG
KDTW
KLGA
KORD
TJS)
KDCA
KMHT
KMIA
KORD
KATL
KBOS
KSCK

dep_time

10/14/2018 10:57
10/14/2018 10:58
10/14/2018 11:01
10/14/2018 11:07
10/14/2018 11:10
10/14/2018 11:26
10/14/2018 11:27
10/14/2018 11:29
10/14/2018 11:35
10/14/2018 11:43
10/14/2018 11:50
10/14/2018 11:53
10/14/2018 11:54
10/14/2018 11:57
10/14/2018 12:01
10/14/2018 12:05
10/14/2018 12:10
10/14/2018 12:14
10/14/2018 12:17
10/14/2018 12:22
10/14/2018 12:25
10/14/2018 12:28
10/14/2018 12:30
10/14/2018 12:33
10/14/2018 12:36
10/14/2018 12:38
10/14/2018 12:52
10/14/2018 12:56
10/14/2018 12:59
10/14/2018 13:03
10/14/2018 13:05
10/14/2018 13:20
10/14/2018 13:33

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

jet_type deviation_cause

COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



DAL1891
SWA5192
SWA5606
UAL2288
WIJA1245
AAL2270
SWA3616
DAL1740
JBU992
AAL2001
JBU1151
AAL809
SWA3360
DAL72
SWA5714
CAY203
DAL8945
SWA4864
DAL411
AAL769
NKS1270
DAL2646
FFT1222
CMP394
AAL1676
NKS744
JBU350
SWA2694
FFT1121
AAL2353
SWA4102
SWA4387
DAL2372
SWA5638

B752
B737
B737
A320
B738
B738
B737
A320
A320
A321
A320
A321
B737
B739
B737
B733
B752
B737
B712
A319
A320
B712
A320
B737
A320
A320
E190
B737
A320
B738
B738
B737
B739
B737

N6700
N437WN
N7848A
N471UA
CGJWS
N918NN
N920WN
N338NW
N564JB
N916US
N510JB
N188US
N403WN
N897DN
N710SW
VPCAY
N662DN
N7706A
NO71AT
N837AW
N653NK
NO39AT
N324FR

N660AW
N624NK
N274JB
N454WN
N207FR
N958AN
N8302F
N426WN
N836DN
N245WN

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KATL
KBWI
KATL
KIAD
CYYZz
KDFW
KMSY
KMSP
KBOS
KCLT
TJSJ
KPHL
KMEM
KATL
KIND
MWCR
KBDL
KPIT
KIFK
KDCA
KCMH
KLGA
KTTN
MPTO
KCLT
KORD
KDCA
KBNA
KCVG
KDFW
KSAT
KLGA
KATL
KATL

10/14/2018 13:40
10/14/2018 13:47
10/14/2018 13:49
10/14/2018 13:52
10/14/2018 13:54
10/14/2018 14:11
10/14/2018 14:13
10/14/2018 14:16
10/14/2018 14:17
10/14/2018 14:22
10/14/2018 14:32
10/14/2018 14:38
10/14/2018 14:39
10/14/2018 14:41
10/14/2018 14:47
10/14/2018 14:51
10/14/2018 14:55
10/14/2018 14:57
10/14/2018 15:04
10/14/2018 15:10
10/14/2018 15:25
10/14/2018 15:28
10/14/2018 15:29
10/14/2018 15:35
10/14/2018 15:37
10/14/2018 15:57
10/14/2018 15:58
10/14/2018 16:00
10/14/2018 16:04
10/14/2018 16:05
10/14/2018 16:07
10/14/2018 16:10
10/14/2018 16:11
10/14/2018 16:14

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



AAL2807
UAL1115
UAL651
AAL1101
SWA3304
SWA5754
SWAS5093
DAL2047
JBU392
UAL815
SWA5698
NKS1118
FFT1016
ASA523
JBU2074
DAL1703
SWA3117
SWA3030
AAL1748
SWA4164
JBU548
AAL669

B738
A319
B739
B738
B737
B738
B738
A321
A320
A320
B737
A320
A320
B739
A320
A321
B738
B737
A320
B737
E190
A319

N86SNN
N833UA
N66814
N838NN
N402WN
N8646B
N8663A
N301DV
N655JB
N413UA
N7738A
N655NK
N220FR
N287AK
N521JB
N307DX
N8546V
N7721E
N108UW
N563WN
N328JB
N753US

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KMIA
KIAH
KORD
KORD
KDCA
KBWI
KSAN
KATL
KBOS
KDEN
KMSY
KGSO
KPHL
KSEA
KEWR
KDTW
KMDW
KFLL
KCLT
KMEM
KHPN
KMIA

10/14/2018 16:22
10/14/2018 16:24
10/14/2018 16:26
10/14/2018 16:40
10/14/2018 16:43
10/14/2018 16:49
10/14/2018 16:59
10/14/2018 17:05
10/14/2018 17:09
10/14/2018 17:15
10/14/2018 17:16
10/14/2018 17:21
10/14/2018 17:23
10/14/2018 17:26
10/14/2018 17:29
10/14/2018 17:30
10/14/2018 17:31
10/14/2018 17:34
10/14/2018 17:36
10/14/2018 17:40
10/14/2018 17:43
10/14/2018 17:57

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



